
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUN 27, 2009

450 Motocross

TOYOTA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

9 I. Tedesco  350.8501

22 C. Reed  951.1612

29 A. Short  351.3823

42 J. Moss  651.4084

48 T. Hahn  951.5705

26 M. Byrne  551.6276

33 J. Grant  751.6397

63 C. Blose  851.7998

81 K. Summers  451.9959

21 C. Cooper  552.06610

539 R. Dietrich  752.49511

27 N. Wey  452.57912

47 J. Albertson  452.61613

749 R. Castro  752.71214

383 R. Fitch Jr.  652.80515

157 S. Hackley Jr.  352.86616

130 K. Keylon  553.01417

801 J. Alessi  1653.04618

15 T. Ferry  353.06019

911 T. Bowers  353.07620

114 J. Brayton  353.07821

631 W. Peick  1653.10522

71 J. Sipes  353.18223

138 M. LaPaglia  653.24424

37 A. Balbi  253.38725

351 S. Sewell  653.40226

407 A. Chatfield  753.43327

59 T. Adams  253.44328

425 J. Browne  1253.47129

57 J. Marsack  553.54630

95 B. LaMay  753.55531

928 B. Garrison  253.67532

128 R. Johnson  553.70533

662 T. Bannister  453.73134

45 J. Thomas  853.90535

86 T. Sewell  354.17236

395 B. Ritter  454.28637

629 A. Boughten  254.49738

800 M. Alessi  257.18839

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

9 I. Tedesco  331.2591

42 J. Moss  931.9332

801 J. Alessi  232.0143

33 J. Grant  732.0374

29 A. Short  432.0755

63 C. Blose  132.1326

81 K. Summers  832.3287

26 M. Byrne  132.4718

22 C. Reed  632.4749

48 T. Hahn  232.50810

21 C. Cooper  632.78911

383 R. Fitch Jr.  432.79812

539 R. Dietrich  732.81513

130 K. Keylon  432.92714

15 T. Ferry  833.03615

57 J. Marsack  433.07616

631 W. Peick  433.09917

47 J. Albertson  233.13518

928 B. Garrison  233.13619

27 N. Wey  1033.15620

407 A. Chatfield  233.17221

114 J. Brayton  333.18022

59 T. Adams  933.22423

662 T. Bannister  333.26024

351 S. Sewell  333.31825

71 J. Sipes  933.37226

157 S. Hackley Jr.  733.37627

749 R. Castro  733.51028

45 J. Thomas  533.52429

425 J. Browne  1233.59030

128 R. Johnson  933.69731

95 B. LaMay  833.70832

911 T. Bowers  533.71433

138 M. LaPaglia  333.72134

37 A. Balbi  333.86835

86 T. Sewell  333.88436

395 B. Ritter  234.20437

629 A. Boughten  434.34938

800 M. Alessi  236.14839

75 J. Hill  139.00340

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

9 I. Tedesco  151.4201

29 A. Short  151.5172

33 J. Grant  1651.5963

42 J. Moss  551.8124

22 C. Reed  651.9665

26 M. Byrne  452.1186

63 C. Blose  152.2927

81 K. Summers  252.3228

48 T. Hahn  252.3249

114 J. Brayton  252.72010

15 T. Ferry  152.97911

21 C. Cooper  453.07212

539 R. Dietrich  1253.11313

801 J. Alessi  153.13014

631 W. Peick  1553.14015

47 J. Albertson  853.15016

59 T. Adams  453.15917

71 J. Sipes  553.16318

749 R. Castro  653.25819

27 N. Wey  1053.28020

911 T. Bowers  253.37021

662 T. Bannister  253.38722

86 T. Sewell  253.40223

57 J. Marsack  453.42124

351 S. Sewell  653.48425

407 A. Chatfield  1153.49126

157 S. Hackley Jr.  453.50927

130 K. Keylon  253.51528

383 R. Fitch Jr.  153.53929

128 R. Johnson  353.57330

425 J. Browne  753.74531

45 J. Thomas  554.10632

138 M. LaPaglia  554.12233

928 B. Garrison  454.19334

95 B. LaMay  154.19435

37 A. Balbi  354.65236

629 A. Boughten  354.81937

395 B. Ritter  155.12138

800 M. Alessi  257.17939

75 J. Hill  11:04.20640
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